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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

2a3

‘ 20~ 10-SPH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and maade a part hereof, hereby petition for a

opecial Hearing under

ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve .ARd._

non—conforming .
confion_the existing and long standing/use of the subject property as_a retail
grocery_store with_gasoline pumps, and apyrove a permitted twenty-five (252) percent

o e e T S R W M e e e o ——— -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the PI‘C‘PEJBMF?. 20 1
NWLISE

which is the subject of this Petition.
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Contiract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s}:
__________________________________________ Samuel Glem Elsercad . _______]
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
Lo L B 20,
"’§é£§&&é -------------------------------- o égnanﬁ;- -----
__________________________________________ Douglas N. Elseroad . _____________]
Address (1ype or Print Name) -
__________________________________________ :;Q}ESEZZ;_EELézifi:££§gg;5ﬂcfrssf N
City and State Signa

é&%g)rlgig : ]if(%itg}{lerﬁs ire
!‘Iolgn, Plimhoff & Williams, Chartered

o e e o o kA A S e Rk i S e

Address

City and State

o ———— e s T o T e e S ——

252"’53 t Permsylvania Awv
S
o 73 21204

5423 Mp._Gilead Road ______ 429-3990

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

__Stephen J, Nolan, Esquire ___________

enue
823-7800

' : . _823:-7800 __Towson, Maryland 21204 __825-/oUY
Attorney's Telephong No.: - Q&2Ti200 . _ e e
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .2t __________ day

RAtimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

on the _.....5th _________ day of __dely ____________ , 1085 __ at 1:30__ o'clock
T Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County.
(over)
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ﬁ RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
- SW/S of Greenspring Ave.
; opposite Ridge Rd. {12124 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
f Greenspring Ave.), Lth Dist.
§ SAMJEL GLENN ELSEROAD, et al., Case No. B6-10-SPH
3 Petitioners :
g A
% ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
f
% Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
3 captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
3 proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
| final Order.
3
| ' i D op - —}- n
ﬂ{ftf/{{:p@ ( ;\\-/(L/"?‘,x'?_&-ﬁd_. A e
Phyllis Lole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
2y
~ T (S
é Peter Max Zimmerman -
E Deputy People's Counsel
; Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
4942188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of June, 1985, a copy of the
foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire,
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams, Chartered, 204 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson,
: MD 21204, Attomey for Petitioners.
3 Peter Max Zimmerman
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Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Ruom 200 Court House
Ustoson, Margland 21204

(Hearing Room #218)

(301} 494-3180

Septerber 17, 1985

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
L ——— o e T Nl

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

REASONS.

REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

. STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH SOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
. ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

CASE NO. 86-10-SPH

ASSIGNED FOR:

cct: Samuel G. Elseroad,etal
Stephen J. Nolan, Esqg.
Ivan Geldstein

Jeffrey C. Hines, Esqg.

Thomas J. Bollinger, Esg.

Norman Gerber
James Hoswell
Arnold Jablon
Jean Jung

James Dyer

SAMUEL G. ELSEROAD, ET AL

SW/s of Greenspring AVe. opposite
Ridge Rd.

(12124 Greenspring Ave.)

4th District

SPH-Retail grocery store w/gasoline
pumps; and a 25% expansion of building

and relccation of pumps.

T/11/85 - Z2.C.'s Order - GRANTED w/restrictions

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 1985, at 10 a.m.

Petitioner
Counsel for Petitioner
Protestant
Counsel for Protestant

Office of Law

June Holmen, Secretary

O

December 9, 1985 %

Jeffrey C. Hinwas, Esquire
2429 St. Paul Street
Baltimore, MD 21218

-
Fe: Case Ko. B6-10-SFH i
Szmuel G, Elserocsc, el al
Dear Mr, Hines
Fncleosed herewith is a copy of the Gpinion and Crder
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the ahove entitled
case.
Very truly yours, ;
- S co Fd
J/ﬁ :
/lﬁ?{d/!‘ ,/4.’/?“/_{215 ;
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary ;
Enclosure :
cc: Mr. Ivan Goldstein g
Sterhen J. Nelan, Esquire ?
Samuel Glenn Elseroad, et al :
Thomas J. RBollinger, Esquire %
Noerman E. Gerber |
James G. Hoswell :
Arnold Jablon g
Jean M. H. Jung P
James E. Dyer ;
¢
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€ ounty Board of g\ppeals of Baltimore County

?uum 200 Court Qflnnu
Towson, Harpland 21204
(301)494-3180
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LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME:

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of
Regulations of Baltimnre County, will hold a public hearing:

Being the property of Samuel Clenn Elsercad, et al
the plat filed with the Zoning Oifice.

In the event that this Petition is
the thirty (30) day appeal period.
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said
good cause showm.

O

PETITiON FOR SPECIAL HEARING

4th Election District

Southwest side Greenspring Avenue opposite Ridge
Road (12124 Greenspring Avenue)

Monday, July B, 1985 at 1:30 p.m.

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

the Zoning Act and

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve and
confirm the existing and long-standing non-conforming use of the
subject property as a retail grocery store with gasoline pumps,
and approve a permitted twenty-five (257) percent expansion of the
building for grocery use and the relocation of the existing gas
pumps.

as shown on

Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

"IN THE MATTER
'SAMUEL G. ELSEROAD, ET AL

DETERMINE NONCONFORMING USE, ETC.

BEFCORE

OF THE APPLICATICH OF

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR SPECIAL HEARING TO

OF

' SW/S OF GREENSPRING AVENUE

OPPOSITE RIDGE RCAD BALTIMORE COUNTY

}{12124 GREENSPRING AVENUE)

t4th DISTRICT

NQ. 86-10-SPH

"
-
-
.
-
-
*
-
-
.
"
-
.

The above captioned matter comes before the Board as an appeal

gfrom the findings and Order of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
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dated July 11, 1G85, That Orde; was appealed by Mr. Ivan Goldstein, who was
represented by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire.

Immediately prior to the scheduled hearing date, the Board was
notified by phone from Mr. Hines' office that the appeal would not be prose-
cuted by Mr. Geldstein. Additionally, in open hezaring on December 5, 1985,
the board nctes that no one appeared in opposition to the petition and that
Petitioner's counsel

there were numerovs witnesses in favor of the petition.

then made a lotion to Dismiss the appeal in open hearing, which Motion was

granted,
ORDER
For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Cpinion, it is this
__Sth day of December, 1985, by the County Board cof Appeals, ORDERED

that the appeal is DISMISSEDR, and that the Order of the Zoning Commissioner of

s

granted, a building permit may be issued within
The Zoning Comissioner will, however, enter—

permit during this period for
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Registered Surveyor

PxonE 730.8060

DESCRIPTION: EXPANSION TO EXISTING GROCERY STORE 12124 GREENSPRING AVENUE:
Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Greenspring Avenue

distant North 30 degrees 00 minutes West 10 feet from the intersection of the

center of sald Greenspring Avenue with the center of Ridge Road thence along

the center of said Greenspring Avenue South 30 degrees 00 minutes Eas* 200 feet

thence South 6U degrees 00 minutes West 160 feet thence North 30 degrees 00 minutes

West 185 feet thence North 55 degrees 00 minutes East 160 feet to the place of

beginning.

gnginuts, Juwzyou and

.faancapz FHrehite=ts

200 EasT Jorra ROAD

RoOOM 101, SHELL BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PHONE: 828-0060

Containing 0.71 Acres of land more or less.

Milcolm E. Hudkins
Registered Surveyor #5035
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HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

April 24, 1985
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| SAMUEL G. ELSEROAD, ET AL - #86-10-SPH

|

1

| Baltimore County, dated July 11, 1985, if hereby affirmed.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules

R-1 through b-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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rence E. Schmidt, Acting Chairman
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" Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing ¢n the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO._._Zoning Commissioner

_____________________________________ Date____June 25, 1985 _____________
Norman E. Gerber, Director

FROM..Office of Planning and Zoning _

SUBJECT--..__Zoping Petitions No. 86-10-SpH and 86-14-SpH

In view of the subject of these petitions, this office
offers no comment.

L o S

Digect

Norman E. Gerber,

: Office of Planning and 2&fing
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MORABITO CONSULTANTS, INC.

STRUCTURAL EMNGINELRS

7 NG, 3
‘. - 1. (AP -
—rt . - T, LN . .
/ ,/.w T fleeyrads 1

L

FRANK MORABITS, PE. 2125 MARYLAND AVE UE
ANTHONY MORABITO, P.E. SUITE 102
FREDERICK J, MORABITO BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 2218

1301 539-030F

£ July 1985

| B
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M. A. Spalding and Associates : ﬂ: . -
70-J Painters Mills Road S B : P,
Owings Mills, MD 21117 . L. T ’ L
L ,'-' ) ' Lot - . - . e : - [ .
Attentio  Mr. Martin Spalding R S I ot
‘-.’&a s.l
",
Pea 12124 Greenspring Avenus R 2
h‘hu"-*__."

Centlemen:

Upon converesation with youreelf curing the week of June 24, 1985, cur
professional structural engineerinrg services were reguasted to
determine whether an existing grocery store at 12124 Greensyring
fivenue, Baltimore County, Maryland, is capable of supporting the
required live losd as epecified in the Baltimore County Buliaing Code.
At your request, I me¢t you at the site on Friday, June 8, 1985, and
we proceeded to examine the existing astructural floor framinag. The
BOCA Basic National Building Code/1984, which is adoptad by Laltimeoye
County, under Section 906,0, "Unifornmly Distributed Live lLoads,”
states that the live load for stores (wholesale) is 100 poundsa per
sguare foot.

From my personal visual observation of the exlasting flocr framing and
subsequent structural calculations, I find this floor inadeguste to
support the required live load. The existing wood joists are
presently extremely overstressed and are experiencing excescive
deflection. This condition is especially apparent in the areas of
concentrated loads such as the meat storage, refrigerators, and
Jrocery shelving areas. In addition, a certain degree of settlement
+>s Lakhen place Lhroughouui the building, causing floor warping and
exterior masonry wall cracks. The building is capable of being
rehabilitated to meet the required codes; however, I Teel *hat it
would be more cost-eifective for ths owner to demolish th existing
structure and proceed with a nsw Luilding.

Thank you for the opportunity of performing these services. If wes c=n
be of additional assistance to you concerning thisg ratter, pleasa o
not hesitate in contacting ocur office.
Very truly yours,

Forabilto Conculteants, Tac.

;

gt

Anthony¥ Morabitc, P. Z.
Vice Presidsznt

AM/mxb
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BALTI MOR

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

oo

Nicholas B. Commodari

Crairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Bureay of
Fire Prevention

Health Pepartment
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Educatieon
Zoning Admlnistration

Industrial
Develaopment

E COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 20, 1285

Stephen J. MNelan, Esquire
204 TVest Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No, 223 - Cosze No. 86-10-chp
Petitioner - Samuel Glenn Elsercad
fpecial Eearing Petition

Dear Mr. Molan:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee has reviewed t}

submltte@ with the above referenced petition. The follgiiﬁéagirwents
are not intended to indicate tre appropriateness of the zoning éétion
recussted, _but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
proble_ms with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Cormissioner with r i i
G T ecamendaticns as to the 11ity
the requested zcning. satabliiey of

Enclosed are all comments sulmitted fram the members of the

CORT:.‘-_.'LFtee at th:?.s.time that offer or request information on your
II:et.};mn. If similar coments fram the remaining members are received
will forward them to you. Otherwise, any cament that is not informa-

Enclesures

tive will be placed in the hearing fi Thi it]

/1] g file, is petiticn was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed fili if] z oy in
heduled accordingly, 1ling certificate and a hear g

Very truly yours,

-AL‘/CM:AL—{Z-’(,O' \[5 N QJ—‘«.—.«-—-‘— 'Lﬂ'_»d-trl

pL Yy,
NICHOLAS B, COtMCDART “
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:bsc

I8

cc:  Fuckins Associates, Inc.

2090 Fast Joppa Poad
Towson, Maryiand 21204

f
‘;‘ﬁ./,"‘/- Botary [.hifc o .
; R’ﬂ% de amseir . an rtoioes & /w4

e T

. ¥Yerosene on ‘and =----Tallons

I
-
APmidan, oo Pl v eighb ‘,

| TH

i e BV S ettt
e —— PHONE TOWSON 802 W 4 ——
OCER BETHOLINE
CROCEREES A.J. NIGGEL "
ICE CREAM
NDY SERVICE STATION RIGHFIELD
CA
i Ave., and Ridge Road AND
CIGARS Gz.oen Spring Ave., g CAS L
; ol
clearT Ouwings Mills P.O. _uzust 4 1942
M
‘ i Invantory of Gasoline and Kerossne
1642 |
| I
| line Received 400 ;_

Jul l24 Callons of bBetho E o0 '
Iulg 24 ' Gallons of Richfleld iecelved 6 1000
‘ L |

E £ Betholire sold from July 24
' ‘ Galions o to Aupust 4 224
:‘ G ! f fichfield sold from July 24
' % [Gallons of 4 to Auzust 4 236 ce
|‘ Cn Iland ‘ 040
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2l Z65 BALTIMORE COUNTY
a "l", s \ CFFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SR T/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
et AGA-2218

NORMAN B GERDER
DIRECTOA

TJowe 18,1985

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Ioning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of APave 30, 1985

Iten # 32

Property Owner: Sarmueal QLELWD Ewsmo
Location: SL-J/SsDE G¢E£AJ‘SH‘-ID'MQ Aoe
orPosite Riosge o

Dear Mr. Jablor:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and of fers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicable,

:ﬁ:}There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required.

forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a bullding permit,

JThe access 15 not satisfactory.

YThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory,

The parking arrangement is not satisfactory,

gParking ca?culations must be shown on the plan,

development on these soils is prohibited.

—— . ———— g y— —— — g

under the provisions of Saction 22-98 of the Development
Requlations.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 1§ prohibited

}This site 15 part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimore County Master Plan,

on .
Wandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
JThe property is locatced in a deficient service ares as defined by

{
{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
(
(

B111 178-79. No building permit mzy be ¥ssued unt.l a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service

is .

{ )The property 1s located in a traffi¢c area controlled by a “D* tevel
intersection as defined by 8i11 176-79, and as conditions change
traffic capaciiy may becone more limited. The Jasic Services Areas

are re-~valuated anwally by the County Council.
{ )Additional comments:

Eugene A, Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development

cc: James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
2oning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 22, 1985

5 Crad

IONING DEPARTMENT

TR XN

Item No. 323

ZAC-Meeting of May 14, 1985

Property Owner: Samuel Glenn Elsercode
lLocation: S/W side Greenspring Avenue, opposite Ridge Road

Existing Zoning: R.C.5

Proposed Zoning: Special hearing to confirm the non-conforming use
as a retail grocery store with gasoline pumps, and to approve the
permitted 252 expansion of the building.

+
Acres: .71 acres -

District: 4th

Dear Mr., Jablon:

is no . o.ument.

Should this site be found tc be non-conforming, thea there

-5

Pt
P

If the site is found to be not of a non-conforming use then
it will have to meet all County standards,

A

DAY

.

Michael 8. Flanjgan

Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

-
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g A9l e BALTIMORE COUNTY % géémg%c&umg 8g « f I ¢
. { (= 2=a2) FIRE DEPARTMENT ' PERMITS & LICENSES May 21, 19 ,ount D f faalti ,ount
; AW ' oun parpo gals o aiiimore L oun
! il TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 2586 Aty | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 & App 2 g
4 4-4500 ard 35/ 494-3610 Room 200 Court House
: ;; PAUL H. REINCKE 1 Tewson, Marpland 21204 .
P ' CHEF ED ZALESKI, IR 4 - .
E P T LIS IPINE. b DAL TN SR P, (AP ’;su:a:';‘&‘wr:fu'ﬂfrtiﬁm.b-*w.kk‘J.\,,.»i.a.'...":,’r-‘-""'-olkti‘v-’;dxigﬂ-#-&-';':':'A.,""r.ﬁ'ai\".\;sb'hf\“ﬂi&‘l\"(%ﬂ“z\ﬂf-‘\ﬁl-‘.l‘x'l-t;.-;"»&ﬂh‘—u—iﬂ‘.;ﬁ“"- L T P NP DIRECTOR (301) 494-3180 *
S e May 15, 1985
. #r. Arnold Jakblon September 17, 1985
86~10-5PH Zoning Cormissioner
& Office of FPlanning and Zoning Mr  Arnold Jablo. Zoning Commissicner
: Ealtimore County Office Building giii:;,cri.f-;ﬁggngl;gi fomine -
e Towson, Maryland 21204 = _
A k Dear Kr. Jabloms Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire P
Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman Comments on Item # 323  Zoning Advisory Comuities Feeting are as follovst 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue .
i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Property Owner: Samiel Glern Elseroad Towson, MD 21204 ' )
.‘ BALTIMORE CO.UINTY OFFICE OF PLANNING §& ZONING . : Locat ion S/W side Greenspring Avenue, opposite Rige Road . ' S
v i : KL Property Owner:  Samuel Glenn Elseroad Districty Lth, - Re: Case No. 86-10-SPH oo e
; County Office Building - Samuel G. Elseroad, et al :_
¢ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue : Location:  g/W side Greenspring Avenue, opposite Rige Road AFFLICASLE ITEYS ARE CIRCLEL:
| :- Tows on, Maryland 21204 : @ All structurss shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-8C, .
— L ' Item No,: 323 Zouning Agenda: Meeting of 5-7-85 the Maryland Code for the Bandicapped end Aged (A.N.S.I, #117-1 - 1980} and other applicable Codes and Standards. Dear Mr. Nolan: b
—— Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this t
4th day of cuna , 108%. Gontlemen : @ A building and other miscellanecus permits shall be required befors the start of wny construction. tnclosed herewith is a copy of the Order passed today _
: _ by the County Board of Appeais on the Mction to Lismiss filed in the ;
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this ¢ R"'"iff“”f;_r Two sete of conatruction dravings are required to file a permit application. The seal of & above entitled case.
E T Bureau and the cormments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired Festatored in Maryland irchitect or Enginewr .s/is not required en plans and technical dats. :
. to b 3 i P ~ - . :
0 be corrected ¢r Incorporated inte the final plans for the property. 3. Commercials Thres mets of construction drawings sealed and aigned by & Tewistersd in Maryland Aren:tect
) . ) or Engineer shall be required to fi{le with a perwit aprlicetion. Heproduced seals are not accepiatle.
“% : . { } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be . Very truly yours,
B ;LEII;IS]I{D LOI;IS ] located at intervals or ___ feet along an approved road in @ A:E Uee G::lui:l szct R-L szusn Fanily Detached Dwellings require s minimm of 1 hour fire rating fer A
! i joner o ‘ . -, o o X - exterier ® closer than 6'=0 t interior lot line. I requi 1 5
& s 4 o 3 ;;;ﬁiiﬁ;ii :itguif;fil Tx’ifi SCounty Standards as published by the t:.ll? 3'-5*0 t;.ba;: in;;rigr %:t nmc.> .:ln:-' ,310:\%;: ﬂm:n 122:-3;; lzo‘:uﬂm -n-i].. :c;ri:r:m::rmloirp:r‘:;er : ‘7 7 ~ ;
- . - M KS. wall. Sae e .01, 1407, Secti . L02, Yo openings sormitesd In . :
Pe tltloner SEBTI.IE]. Glﬁm nmﬂ R'ece ived bY - ’b‘ 3 exterior wail within 3'38 ognu.n i.ntlrI:c)r ;:t“i‘?.nlf wd Tale 102 e ¢ a 5 4 (c‘ &
Petitioner's icholas B. Commodari { } 2. A se 3 i - - - ‘ ; ; 3
‘ . ; . second means of vehicle access 1o required for the site. - Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary !
p__ttc.rney Stepl’m Jo l‘b]an. ES':}- Chairman , zoning Plans : F. Tv:;i:;::c;ur:é:u!?gt nppur‘t: cuuplyduith Table 505 for permisssble helght/ares. Reply to the requected ’ ;
L - ) y 1} office canmo - - d 14 th 1 1] ainir i 3 i
. Advisory Committee i} 3. The vehicle drad end condition shown at conatruction type is provided. So:o;:bl:r:Glmmélsog-us: ha:;ryya:;t:rmwtmﬁg;:o:; 2%3?::?: departoent, i
§
3 G. '(I:'hc :eq;us;;il vATience appesrs to conflict with Section{m) ' . of tne Baltimore : :
" 1dir ° :
"-‘h"l**«'-'-~~.*:"-r‘.‘*:.;.-«,uue-;ar,u-:a!r-rn»-m""“ﬂ““1-».a,_‘-"!'%":"-N-hr_x."*:\x.i}:m‘f_".wkwws.aw"‘-—“’-’-ﬁa«\r«:‘"\““'-!'b“-‘*‘-"-"?-m?ﬂ".\‘—.ﬂf.“—‘ Ladkar’ Gk LRI AT S T TP AT T i S A A D iy ..." ] . EXCEEDS the maximum alIOWEd bU the ['-I re 1)("-',{)53 riment L R 18 coct ce: Samuel Glenn Elseroad’ Et al %
' ' ' Co ' " H. Veen filing © ired On  ve/ Mr. Ivan Goldstein 3
, . i i or a regiire 4 ] + 1 1 ;.
o e _ : { ) 4. T}?e site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of t+ be filed long with three ae'.:nﬁ: lg.ii.gi’f"‘é;fl’rﬁ:ﬂ'p&fmﬁiim'ﬁtzﬁ?iﬁtéﬁ :!:_:iv.:;:gg. JEffr‘ey'C. Hines, Esquire }M
i’ o ‘ : _. : Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or keginning of operatior. : Eniinest neats are Heumily Peires” The coane e ey e (o yaar Masylmd dcnitectual or ;homas ‘é Boltl)inger‘, Esquire .
E . to Mixed Lset . Sem Section 112 of the Building Cods. orman E. Gerver : o~
; ( %} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall James G. Hoswell %
. : ' . _ 3 comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection T The proposed project appesrs to be located in @ Flood Plain, Tilal/Riverine. Plesse see tre sitache: Arncld Jablon 4
. . : . wy T - - o o e SRS © H cl6. + 11ds #17=A5, il now th e i
Association Standard o, 101 "Lite Satety Codut, 19,6 cdition proo: SELLAT A I S el S I AT i s e o o Jean M. H: Jurg
! to occupancy. James E. Dyer o
V‘ . 4 A J. Commentet ;
- : ‘ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. £
_ . ’ « )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time. 1
: S ha’ '—._.G_ i, These gbhhreviated o te reflect ord he irf tia b awir gbritted te t Tryn
A ' R B - ——— Co e ; Noted and WW ﬂ(.&f‘bbﬁ"u"é, of Planaing ant chfz'::.d aru not fz:zn::dt"; be Zﬂ;;id’ﬁ'ﬁzdﬁl‘ikig ;f:_—_; ;i'm.,d t:f'::g?;;;"
7 ; REVIEWER: [ o A d: T o) the epplivant may obtain additional information by ¥isiting Room 122 of the Zounty LiTlce Zuilding ar 1il _ ii
£ é pproved: w. Chesaneasce Avenus, Tows-on, Mary.ant 25274, g . X
Plarniwp Gyoup Fire Prevention Bureau //é/:,/;/;,_, (;J,Q/{t,h__é_'_‘_ﬂ B
Special Inspection Division 2Ys €. E, Burnhan, Crief 3
: ‘ Hullding Flan® Fev.ew i
/mb - g
| O O | . ; a
, . ! Y “my - g . i ) i E; g :
- - © *
| ! : " 2 3
3 ) i 3
; A — = BErom: | 1
7 . _ i IN RE: Petition for Special : BEFORE THE . : . - . ismiss i ice of a 1 as filed on or about July 25 : 3
?g‘:dggEgiAELSgiggé %RA% : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | Hearing SW/S of Grecnspring raised by Messrs. Goldstein and Hines, your Petitioners sutmit the Dlsniss is whether the noth e Yoo ; Vi
: B : . ! Avenue opposite Ridge Road :  QOUNTY BOARD OF EALS . . . i i i . C it doe 5
; SﬂﬁfgléﬁggggERYTSTOBE, ETC. . OF f | (19124 Groenspring ngenue) CF APPEALS following for the Board's consideration: 1985 carplies with the requirements of Rule 3 learly, it s not Eé
NSPRING AVENUE : £ 4th Election District F i i legs thority which H
; ?fP?SITE RIDGE ROAD . BALTIMORE COUNTY ey PO A. In paragraph 2 of his Answer, the Protestant states that and the Answer filed by the Protestant discloses no legal authority whi N
$ . 2124 GREENSPRING AVE.) Petitiom-ars ‘ .y . BALTIMORE COUNTY an Order of Appeal was filed by Mr. Hines, "attorney for Ivan . , the olai ndate of Rule 3 it
th DISTRICT : NO. 86-10-SPH | ’ ) Goldstein, Protestant." Nevertheless, nowhere within said would have this Board ignore the plain mar o e S £
; 7 : or of Aozl wms My, ol in's name ard address set forth. e e A
i ] : Case No. 86-10-SPH Order of A dstel In contrast, the courts of Meryland and other jurisdicticns have 1
B. Despite Protestant's contentions in paragraph 3, the irprinted ) ) i crentb i s ﬁi
: DT3P ofofo:oroforofoto3o:o:rto:iioioio:oosos name of Ivan Goldstein on the check for the appeal fee does not repeatedly recognized a duty on the part of administrative agencies to 1
_ s PETITIONERS' REPL IT'S ANSWE satisiy the requirements of Rule 3 that "the notice of_appe(u ] . . i sh. : i
: E o IO§ E gl;l;%g%l\ S ANSWER shall state the names and addresses of the persons taking such chserve and ernforce those riles and regulations which they establish. To 3 §
ORDER i 3 a 1." . . . . 4 £
,- I ! i ppea do otherwise in this case would result in unfairness and a violation of i g
f , : - L C. The Prctestant's contention as set forth in paragraph 4 of his o . ) .. ] . i gs
% The above captioned matter having come before the Board on the ; | S. GLENN ELSEROAD and DOUGLAS N. ELSEROAD, Petitiorers and Appellees Answer which discusses the certificate of service on the Order the Petitioners' rights to due process. This general principle vas cited f "?3% .
' i ; ? 3 - : ppeals does not demonstrate in any way, compliance with Rule 3. : : : 3
s : ! . ; : herein, by their attorneys, Stephen J. Nolan and Nolan, Plunhoff & of ny . — . . ! 1 r als of Maryland in Board of 1. 4
f Motion to Dismiss Appeal and Answer thereto, the pleadings having been read : : ’ ' P ' If a{lymthnq'agmtesmtléntfgatgs juithgne Tor;a; midch ' with approval by the Court of Special Appe ry board oL ; | it
Williams. Chartered, s . . . . cerning = SENCe Wl n Qrder 0_ pecal of Mr., stein’'s . . <;
and considered it is thi 17th : : ! red, sumit this reply in response to the Answer to Motion name and address. Your Petiticners fail to comprehend how they Fducation of Anne Arundel County v. Barbaro, 45 Md. App. 27. 41 (1980, t .
» 4L 15 this day of September, 1985, by the Count : i . : be charged with knowing that Jeff Hines is attorney for
y Board to Dismiss filed heretofore £ . : can charged wi 1ng elirey ©s 15 4 €y ot i " i 2 ol
s | | | by Jeffrey C. Hines on behalf of Ivan Ivan Goldstein merely fram the face of the Order of Appeal which wherein the Court "chcse the language fram United States v. Heffner, 420 i ;
{1 of Appeals, ORDERED that the Moti e 2 it ‘e does not camply with a Rule of this Board as approved by the . . . b £
’ oticn to Dismiss Appeal be and hereby is Goldstein: Baltimore County Council. t F.23 809, 811 {4th Cir. 1970} by stating: i - j
! I i P L s b
; . -‘ $ 1. 2An Order of 1 si fre . Hi “soqui " , st a5 i ; g " :
. DENTED i Appeal signed by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, was D. Contrary to paragraph 5 of Protestant's Answer, what counsel for b 'P;}e agerllg Of*eg%?a?:?c;ismg?tpms* m‘?c‘l;‘{t has % i %E \
3 4 : - . .. iti 3 identit r. Hi ' Se rules, 1< ’ rocedur - 8t
. | : filed on or about July 25, 1985 from the decision of the Zoning Commissicner your Petitioners m?{ ha\{e known aléou;let.the identity of t}re %nes > established. Whn it fails to do so, its action canrot ! !
| Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules ‘ J client 1s I}Ot at all relevant to L O T e e ey stand and courts will strike it down.'™ ‘ :
; : ' dated July 11, 1985 in favor of the Petitioners of the notice of appeal. MNor can Protestant's contention of a lack + * ] EE
o f - . . ) ] o i -
f of prejudice cure the defects fram his notice of appeal. . . . : . P ; 4
; B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure ; 3 - N 9. peti 1 pre) This requirement is even more compelling where, as in the instant t . P
: ‘ ' i & & . itioners filed i Digmi , . .. . " ¢ * e
; : : z 2 a Motion to Dismiss on August 14, 1985 on the 4. Protestant’s claims that the Motion to Dismiss is based on "a case, the atrinistrative rule involved concerns a threshold jurisdictional ¢ & !
oo : oy . . . . ' amns :
Al : oAy basis that the Order of Appeal as filed by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, : . . . : :
(s | COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS _E a hyper-technicality vhich was of no consequence and from which he [Mr. question of whether an appeal has been properly filed. f b
o OF BALTIMCRE COUNRTY ;‘ C_F& fails to disclose the "names and addresses of the perscns taking such Molan] suffered no prejudice® is not responsive to the issue before . ! B
% oo f::; . ae o e e pred - PO 5. vyour Petitioners renew their request that the appeal in the case : » % ‘
1 : < appeal." sta in Motion to Dismi noti . . . : ) 1t
; WI/(%/QW 7’7 7\}46&{,@ ; e oo ppea to Dismiss, the notice of appeal does not this Honorable Board on the Mction to Disniss. Indeed, adherence to the ] _. be disnissed Lo $1 -
B ] rac < - ! ey i aml - 2 H
Wiiliam T, Hackett, Chair : > ly with the clear requirements of Rul i . . - L
_ i » mhatman Q , o=t 2:5 T o e 3 of the Rules of Practice rules of administrative appeals is not a matter of mere "hyper-technicality" ] Y ;,- i
: S ) ! - : and Procedure of the County Board e . : E i
- R / o ; ' g E ty Poard of Appeals as approved by Section 1 of as argued by the Protestant. Moreover, the delays and expense occasioned : . /V é j % .
’ - o I A W_/ £ Bill No. 59-1979, .. . : . : 5 phen .t - i
LA ¢ Tek :M > ‘ . by an administrative appeal are matters of extreme ilmportance and : Ste J. Nolan E, , E
e P LAW OFFICE: 3. On or about August 27, 1985, coun titi ; _ e {4 E‘
// — ; * | NOLAN, pLU.._SHOFF ek ! counsel for your Petitioners received NOL:;‘"::_E‘;"HOFF consequences. Whether or not counsel suffers any prejudice is not the % P / / p . . ;
" i e - S ' 3 ¥ . e 1
: A P /f.g /;'%%/ ; i & WILLIAWS, an Answer to Motion to Dismiss filed by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, on & WILLIAMS ] petan B TORF /V 5-4.~ V77 £/ L—-q_/ P : :
: . 5 , v ‘ P CHEARTERED ' - HINES, Loqre, , t he s i iti ' i ; ' L T ¥oprr ! i i
- : Tawrence E. Schmidt ; ! CHARTERED test hare. The scle issue before the Board on the Petitioners® Motion to ; z:;lﬁhun Nolan, PLIdwEf & Williams, Chartered 3 i
L ) , Pl behalf of Ivan Goldstein, "Protestant.” In response to the c.atantions % 204 west Pemnsylvania Avenue
i 3 P . Fy Towson, Maryland 21204 h
: ! -2 - £ 301,/523--7800 ko
i 3 3 =
e : 5 £ F
£ 5 : § ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIOWERS ;
P ) e, P b e i NS e g T N ot ek ot s 1 ot ,! i b - 3 - i
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, ' S L JerERey C. HiNEes
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND i o ATTORNEY AT LAW .
' _ BALTO OFFICE Cowumsia FLIER BLDG FRAOM WASH . 0 C 596-3399
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 5 _ 2429 ST PauL St 10750 LITTLE PATUXENT HIGHWAY FROM BALTO 730-1151
f INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .‘_ BaLTimore. Mp 21218 CoLumMBiA, MD 21044 IN RE: DPetition for Special BEFORE THE
: : 3 366-1550 " Hea:ing SW/S of
| . ; August 26, 1985 DV m — Greenspring Avenve, > QUUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
; . _ ., County Attommey ' i - 3
: i ly to Answer to Malcolm F. Spicer, Jr., t 29, 1985 = : , o te R R
I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing Reply To........Thamas .q‘_gp_l_l_me;‘_ass_t.__c;mxy Date.  AUQUSE_£0p 1782 oo 1 oeos, gre;gg;riﬁgd o
Motion to Dismiss were mailed to Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, 2429 St. Max Zimme Y Avenue) 4th Election
Peter Max Zlmme man, e 1 District, Samuel G. BALTIMORE COUNTY ; <
= Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21218, Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire FROM....-- Yepity Pecple’s Counsel ' rzlgzgfi;bcqlelmhigg%lgngiblon Elsercad, et al, * - i
: ‘ \ = Petiticners. . S :
] ire, Deputy Pecple's Counsel, Roocm 223, SUBJECT--.S.@.‘E@LQ.:_E.I.SL%EQE_@;-Q_t_..a_l..u...lietitioners : County Office Building CASE NUMBER: B6-10-5PH
and Peter Max Zimmerman, Esguire, &3 eop ! Zoning Case No. 86-10-SPH Baltimore, Maryland 21204 ?
Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, Honorable Arnold Jablon, Zoning .A
- By ..................... * * * * * _
L ,  y s Motion to Dismiss filed in the above Sandie. Geenial scsSeAoS _ )
Cammissioner, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, and Enclosed 1s an Answer to Re: Case Number: B86—10—SPH ANSHER 0 MOTION T ) s,
. jously. DISMISS :
Thomas J. Bollinger, Esquire, Assistant County Attorney, Mezzanine, captioned matter which was referred to your office prev Y Petition Special Hearing
- Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, attorney to the Board of Appeals. / .
M o | ‘/ .,l/&u /Y a_,)/ Z PPN Bt e Dear Commissioner Jablon: IVAN GOLDSTEIN, Protestant, by JEFFREY C. HINES, ESQUIRE, :
; | Peter Max Zimmerman Er}closed, with reference t:.o the at.x)vela capl;ioned matter, you will his Attorney, files this Answer to the Motion to Dismiss filed by
. ' Deputy People's Counsel find an Answer to the Motion to Dismiss filed by Stephen Nolan, Esquire, e
/_\%éff ’q(‘,_/ 2’ /}/ '»{/4 o P ‘“\\ attorney for the Petitioners. Stephen J. Nolan and Nolan, Plumhoff ard Williams, attorieys for
] ", ) ¢
. Enclosure : , . . i
Stephen J. Nolan Thank you for your consideration of t‘;/}?s matter. / S. Glenn Elsercad and Douglas N, Elsercad, and in answer states:
p/cc: County Board of Appcals / y i
Dated: August 29, 1985. / 1. The decision entered by the Zoning Commission ;
_{_ - e ) on July 11, 1985 was in favor of the Petitiocners.
g .
JCH/bb 2. An Order of Appeal was filed in this matter on i :
enc. § 3
July 22, 1985 by Jeffrey C. Eines, Esquire, attorney for Ivan ; '
Goldstein, Protestant, %
P
e i 5
- . & & i 3. Attached to this Order of Agpeal was a check in th2 :
o a.:“;’""' <7 4 ‘L
E : S amount of $100.00 for the filing fee for said Appeal. This check was ;
i LAW OFFICES -'E,C? (2:’ E
% NOLAN, PLUMHOFF 37 . . . £
X . J? T LIANS, é é 2 drawn on the account of Ivan Goldstein, signed by Ivan Goldstein and g
: CHARTERED =
‘_7_'_ fi had imprinted on the top of the check the name Ivan Guldstein, “
z = o
8 g .
-4 - 1
i _ _—’___
/,- | . ‘ o _ . 53 ) L Q
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND F
Comed :
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE i
4. The certificate of service on the Order of Appeal CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE INHeRE:' Pe;i'f'si;ogffer Speci'?rlxq : BEFORE THE A
B lists Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire, 204 West P i Malcolm F. Spicer, Jr., County Attorney Avonue opeosite Ridge Road @ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
3 1sts Stephen J. Nelan, Esquire, est Pennsylvania Avenue, TO Thomas Bollinger, Asst. County Atty. Date Auqust 19, 1985 ____ . ... (E?ﬁ z?oeensoring Avenue) .
; ) s (L ST LSttt . — . : CE‘ L
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 and People’s Counsel, County Courts I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Z4 day of August, 1985, FRC Peter Max_Zirmemman, Deputy People's Counsel Sl & Elsercad, et al -
| | | . | - M____-.e.--E--—--'--"".""““-' - - 1t i ! o HE & TII* NTY
| Building, P.O. Box €754, Baltimore, Maryland 21204. No listing a copy of the aforeqoing Answer to Motion to Dismiss was mailed, Petitioners. : EALTIMORE COUN
' . . . ) d,.er.al.,.. Petitioners . 86-10-SPH
g is noted for Mr. Goldstein, therefcre indicating that the undersigned : id Stephen J. N i Nol Plumhe’ SUBJECT. Samel . G..- Flseroad, " : Case No. ' ‘
3 first class, postage prepaid, to Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire, Nelan, Pl la’ Zoning Case No. B5-10-SPH (Ttem 323) b
E was indeed the agent, in fact, for Mr. Goldstein. No certificate of and Williams, Chartered, 204 West Per.nsylvania Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland i
. mailing was necessary to Mr. Goldstein as he in fact was the appellant. 21202; Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire and Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Enclosed is a Motion to Dismiss filed in the above-captioned matter.
. 3 s : . : - DISMISS i
An Order of Appeal would not have been filed by Messers Elseroad, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 223, Court House, Baltimore, Maryland 21204, This case was previously referred to your office on July 16, 1985. MOTICN TO DI ;
P
: Petitioners, when in fact the decision of the Zoning Commission ; feai i ’ . .
; : g and to the Honorable Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner, County Office /7 ) // 2 . GLENN ELSFTOAD and DOUGLAS N. ELSERGAD, Petitioners and P
“ 3 was in their favor. 1133 . Sollew AL T |
- e ; Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21204. I Peter Max Zi 2ppellees herein, by their attormeys, Stephen J. Nolan and Nolaa,
e 1; ""—\ Deputy People's Counsel Plunhoff & Williams, Chartered, move to dismiss the appeal heretofore ;
e _ Re 5. In the Motion to Dismiss filed by Attorney Nolan, AN . : ,
/\ y P Enclosure filed by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire. The grounds of this Motion are 4
he states that on July 25, 1985, he received a 1 e A A '
| Y 22 ' ived a letter from 427" P ir i/ Vé: County Board of Appeals { as follows: gy
s a the Honorable Arnold Jablon advising that an appeal had been filed 2y ‘ . ' 5
e 9 Ppe en i — &) 7// :‘l / 1 \ PMZ:sh / 1. The decision entered by the Zoning Camissioner on July 11, P e
; by Mr. Goldstein. He therefore knew that Mr. Goldstein was the | - EFFREY /C. "”INE.J, ESQUIRE \\\ 1985 1 favor of the Petitioners ; : (Ig et
. N i was in f ' |
. 3 appellant and suffered absolutely no prejudice. His cbjection is / Tth— .y . i :
. " Y ' 2. On July 25, 1935, Petitioners' ccunsel received a copy of :
not based on a lack of knowledge as to who the appellant was, rather : :
an Order of Appeal filed by Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire. On July 29, ;
: ; he objects on the gound of a hyper-technicality which was of no ) : .,ff
. ' 4 1985, your Petitioners received a letter dated July 25th from the e
: , g consequence and from which he suffered no prejudice. . - \
oy W Bonorable Arnold Jablon, Zoning Camissicner, advising “that an _<
ERN -
v o~ . -
L 1 . X —‘:ﬁ U’ appeal has been filed by Mr. Ivan Goldstein, protestant...” .
; WHEREFORE, your Protestant, Ivan Goldstein, by his Attorney, cc“iz "-2 3. Pursiant to Rule 3 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure L
i Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, moves this Honorable Board to dismiss E,:‘J'%—J . cxa . pf}
. ‘ _ - Zo O of the County Board of Appeals as approved Fi Section 1 of Bill Mo, -,,-
¥ ' ) the Motion to Dismiss heretcfore fi in Ahis chse. BL . :
S . B ) WS %?‘; LAw OFFICES 59, 1979, "no appeal shall be entertained by the board of appeals unless E
: N : i d > NOLAN, PLUMHOFF !
- ) [ ' “,__f'; o 2:;:';;‘;’:; the notice of appeal shall state the names and addresses of the persons | (o :
. o (i [ £ A
. i - 3 J ?é{/ C. # ES, ESQUIRE © taking such appeal.” o
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QFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

@ BALTIMORKE COUNTY
: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

4, The aforesaid Order of Appeals as filed by Jeffrey C. Hines,

: X . . . : . IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE 494-3353
4 Esquire, in his capacity as an attorney, fails to disclose the SW/S of Greenspring Avenue Courts Building, P.O. Box 6754, Baltimore, Maryland 21204,
: : i i Road ZONING COMMISSIORER
i "names and addresses of the persons taking such appeal” and it, therefore, ?i’g?;;tg Ridge Roa A } x ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H, JUNG
3 + reenspring avenue ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
‘ 4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

does not camply with the rules of this Board. July 25, 1985

? - : al * CASE NO: B6-10-SPH o
WHEREFORE, your Petitioners move for an Order from this Honorable Samuel Elsercad, et _

Petitioners

1
3 Board dismissing tle appeal heretofore filed in this case. * / )/ \.f Stephen J. Nolan, Esquir
; f - ’ e '

/ JE/ 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
jﬁ;ﬂ"-ﬁ- /UJ,\ N ) . ‘ N N Lt c. noves, esorse Towson, Maryland 21204
*

O Stephen J.{jolan g3

RE: Petition for Special Hearing

; ORDER OF APPEAL SW/S of Greenspring Avenue : .
: opposite Ridge Road ;
- . NJLLPM ( ] Q (12124 Greenspring Avenue) '- e
' 3 A i 4th Election District g i
i Nolan, 'PIunhoff & Wiliiams, Chartered GENTLEMEN : ‘ Samuel G. Elseroad, et al, :
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue Petitioners

Towson, Maryland 21204 Case No. 86-10-5PH

P 301/823-7800 -
e 7 KINDLY enter an Appeal to the County Board of Dear Mr. Nolan:
ATTORNEYS FOR THE PETITIONERS AND APPELLEES .
Appeals from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner dated Please be advised that an appeal has been filed by Mr. Ivan Goldstein,
o N CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE prOteSt‘?-ntr from the decision rendered by the Zoning Camissioner of BRal timore
ﬁ§ S o ..July 11, 1985.in. favor_of fhe Petiticnere. Samuel Elseroad, et al. County in the above referenced matter.
Qo . : £
e o I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing Motion to Dismiss . You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it -
3 A ® 7 BALTIMORE COUST:évgtT;ﬁls?o N No. ODB 8 4 8 5 is scheduled by the County Board of Appeals. e 9 .
. . _ . NCE -
> were mailed to Jeffrey C. Hines, Esquire, 2429 St. Paul Street, OF;'SEL?;;E':;U; GASH RECEIPT s ?
lg‘f‘f}: 7 . Mi . C. HINES, ESQUIRE Sincerely, . " . ‘
WS £ Baltimore, Maryland 21218, Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire and Peter o e )
:-] & DATEF, TIERING ACCOUNT Pl e . Paul Street S v n‘*“' e L
g a8 Max Zimmerman, Esquire, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 223, Court House, ! ve, Maryland 21218 oL
& Towson, Maryland 21204, and Honorable Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner, ! amcuny_$ 1000 56-1550 Zoning Camissioner
County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204. RECEIVED ek Prems O Hings, Teruto ' AJ:bg
FROM: .
ICE cc: People's Counsel
) U St T P ogEsa Ted. S0 1L0-DEN
m—— & 7 a 91 FOR: - — qig 2}_ day of July, 1985,
B - D e IV R SV SR - :
g ' : {5 /?f‘)’. N T Brlavmrrs ailed, first class, postage
. LAW OFFICES - Stephen 3/ Nolan gor® : ‘
o ' &4 NOLAN, PLUMHOFF ¢ Pennsylvania Avenue, { S
o & WILLIAMS, VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER .
CHARTERED T " Baltimore, Maryland 21204 and to People's Counsel, County i
-2 - . g?
g‘
L I s e ey ;

: Q | . O [ O

‘fﬁmmfﬂ'm'*‘}-ﬂn:v'(mw‘_;euy‘_‘,mq‘n‘j,,,;:‘ o
]
3y T e, Pl feE
. e L i

R I BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYI-AND i
_13 5 7 IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE ‘ building three feet off the existing foundation to the rear, which would reduce E
- RESPONDENCE i g X
1 INTER-OFFICE COR - * SW/S of Greenspring Avenue 7 i
} 3 opposite Ridege Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER the size of the gracery store by 128 square feet, and add 160 square feet to the 5
i 3 . 12124 Greenspring Avenue) - _ : 5
: ., County Attorne , ( : , o ; g
TO mﬁlﬁ;gﬁ'é{ Count§ Attynai__;ruly_zs...,l%S ................. : COUNTY HARY ND : 4th Election District L CF BALTIMORE COUNTY existing dwelling. The grocery stcre with the addition would total 2,956 square L ?
: sommsmomsEEEEETE ) s LA oy
. BALTINORE ' Samuel G, Elsercad, et al, ® Case No, 86-10-5PH feet, The Petitioners will also relocate the gas pumps and add a deceleration
FROM_.___. Petex. Max_Zimvesman, Deputy People's Counsel . |
INTER-OFFICE CORRESMONDENCE Petitioners % and acceleration lane by widening Greenspring Avenue at thelr expense. ;
ECT.__Samel Elseroad, .et.al.,_ Petitioners ir
SUBJECT....==75= e BLPE o #0080 % 4 F & & % ¥ & Mrs. Furst testified that her parents initially purchased the property in :

Molcolm F. Spicer, Jr., County Attorney e
: 1 - oo he
e M!!mae!l"‘g!hgmn-‘mm'y D.u"qgty." T FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSLONS OF LAW 1927 and that her father installed three gas pumps in 1928, constucted the

m-----.-..-....--».-_-

Zoning Case No. 85-10-SPH (Item 323)

Erclosed is an Order of Appeal filed in the above-captioned

v i RS e il O e A TNARY e i A i
L BN A S Y 4T TN ey S

B B i Y IR N L, PG L R L T T8

Peter Max Zimmermos, D'PU‘J' Pecple's Counse! . The Petitioners herein request a special hearing to determine tl.at the existing grocery store in 1931, and added the existing dwelling in 1938. From i
i isi avious ffice on Jul FROM. ..ocoosocoormrnostonmnanss . \;
matter. This decision was previously referred to your o Y " ) present use of their property as a grocery store with gasoline pumps is rnoncon- 1931 until his death in 1966, her father operated the grocery store with gaso-
: SUBJBCT...Sauel G. Elsercadi.eh.al.,. Petd tioners :
16, 1985. . T Zoning Case No. 85~10-SPH (Item 323) forming and that the proposed expansinn is the permitted 25% thereof, as more lire pumps continuously and without interruption. After his death, the gracery
1 - - L N H e IS :
; - . It oppears that this cose, being o special hearing upon non-mfcfmmg e, | i fully described on Petitioners' Exhibit 1. store with gasoline pumps was leased to the current operator, who has also oper- _ :
?% /f Aa L inrnm “thin the jurisdiction of your office rother thon ours. Please note thot it on opped ‘ d P ‘
i ety Ay Lot :”d.mp.d IH“ time limit for filing Is Friday, August 9, 1985. The Petitioners appeared and testified and were represented by Counsel. ated the business continuously and without interruption. In 1984, Mrs. Furst : i ‘
g Peter Max Zimmerman : $ cenred, ! g .
3 PP Deputy People's Counsel & David Billingsley, a land surveyor; Martin Spaulding, a contractor; Eleanor sold the property to her sons, the Petitioners herein. Other witnesses were j '
. T h . : k 30 g
’ ' / . . H g
g Enclosure /};‘ MXZV?&:/W’W/L_ ; Furst, the Petitioners' mother and prior owner of the subject property; and Bert present who confirmed this testimony. , ?
3 PMZ:sh i - Peter Mox Zimmermon :g Booth, President of the Chestnut Ridge Improvement Association, appeared on be- Mrs. Booth testified that the Board of Directcrs was in support of the Pe- ! %
¢ Deputy People's Counsel 1
: l/cé: County Board of Appe2ls ty Fecp g half of the Petitioners. Ivan Geldstein appeared and testified as a Protestant. titioners' proposed renovation and upgrading of the property. %
i Ay
f“ \——/ ) Enclesure: g‘ Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned R.C.5 and located cn Mr. Goldstein testified that lLe was not opposed to the planned renovation :
3 Order 7/11/85 g Greenspring Avenue and Ridge Road, is improved with a two-story frame dwelling or the business, but was opposed to the traffic problems the business creates at { - -?:{i_
z PMZ sh é and an attached 2,365 sguare foot one-story grocery store. The Petitioners wish this particular location. f 1 ‘
- é to expand the store by adding an 880 square foot addition. Mr. Spaulding testi- The Petiticners seek relief pursuant to Section 104.1, Raltimore County *!
E ¥
% = 2 jged that he was retained by the Petitioners to conatruct the additien and in- Zoning Regulations (BCZR}. : N ’
2 IS ? . : o Y
o= 1.7 : - 4. -
f - :; - s the existing structures. Ee retained Anthony Morahite, a registered . - A nonconconforming usz is an exception to generally applicable zcning re- ; :;‘,’? . ii .
gD 5 — — A S -
: i B - J— X A T, . ¥
Py e E strpmtural engineer, who determined that the existing grocery building was un- -2 ¢ments for a previously lawful, existing use. See, generally, 1 Anderson, Z%
s [ 2 % g - E g LB
. i - | N I E B "
% - i - - » & g
t T =3 g safpgjand shculd be demolished. See Petitioners' Exhibit 2. Mr. Morabito was o= bcan law of Zoning, 2nd Editicn, Secticn 6.01 to 6.73; 3 Rathkopf, The Law [ %{ ;
J' 3 i I aldnfpresent at the hearing and confirmed the ccontents of Petitiorners' Exhibit 2 " ._Ening and Planning, Section 58-1 to 62-18. The gouvernment recognizes a non- § f;"z j@
tn . T whi} described the structural problems. The Petitioners have determined that g L “Ermin use in derogation of the gensral zoning scheme in order to protect : & B
(e & - o i & E .
£ . % ingdamuch as the grocery building must be razed, thev would construct a new "c_*j gnterests of property owners. 1 Anderson, supra, Section 6.02 to 6.07; i : E
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4 £ . ™ Jurne 5, 1985
% . O
— BALTIMORE COUNTY :
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire
: Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 204 West Pennsylvania .wvenue n_
3 Rathkopf, supra, Sections 58-1 to 58-3, 61-1, HNevertheless, the ultimate pur- ! 4%4-3353 Towson, Maryland 21204 \
- ns glven above the relief prayed for i
L pose of zoning was and is to reduce nonconformance to conformance as speedily as on this Petition held, and for the reasons g ' ARNOLD JABION
) ? hould be granted ZONING COMMISSIONER
7 possible with due respect to the legitimate interests of all concerned. A per- shou & . July 10, 1985 NOTICE CF HEARING
: D by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, RE: Petition for Special Hearing
missible aim of the zoning regulations is to limit and forbid expansion of a : Theref;:e, 1T IS ORDERED by & SW/S Greenspring Ave. opposite
- b — 1 that a nonconforming use for a grocery store _ Ridge Rd. {12124 Greenspring Ave.) ;
- nonconforming use and to forfeit the right to it upon abandonment of the use or * this __LL_ day of July, 985, Stephen J. Nolan, Esquire Case No. 86-10-5PH, Item No. 323 s
| : the proposed 25% percent expansion thereof be approved 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue Samuel Glenn Elsercad, et al - Petitioners
the destruction of the improvements housing the use. Grant v. Mayor and City with gasoline pumps and prop P Towson, Maryland 21204
L ] d after :
- : : s and. as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from an :
R Co Council of Balto., 129 A.2d 363 (1957). Whether a nonconforming use can be i ! - rottout TIME: 1:30 p.m. £
] ject to the following: .
3 changed, extended, enlarged, altered, repaired, restored, or recommenced after the date of this Order, subje DATE. Monday, Jily 3, 1963 :
TR 1y for their building permit and o ) ) : s JUlY O, i-
s abandonment ordinarily 1is governed by the provisions of the applicable ordi- 1. Ege Zigitignzgzem‘&:ioipgegemt of this Order; however, RE: Petition for Special Hearing .
Yy _ _ Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at S‘}’/S Gre_ensprlng Ave. opposite PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
nances and regulations. Feldstein v. laNale Zoning Board, 227 A.2d 731 (1967). this time is at their own risk until such time as the Ridge Roud, (12124 Ggeensprlng .;Nef)_
. 4 i der to effectu- applicable appellate process from this Order has ex- gagge% Gl;gf-llg}sg;aa , et al - Petitiomer Avenue, Towson, Maryland x
These regulations and crdinances must be strictly construed in order (o e pired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is re- a No. :
. versed the Petitioners would be required to return, E
ate the purpose of eliminating nonconforming uses. Mayor of Balto. v. Byrd, 62 and be,responsible for returning, said property to its 5
A.2d 588 (1948) . original condition. Dear Mr. Nolan,
In deciding whether a current activity is within the scope of a nonconform- This is to advise you that §$64.53 is due for advertising 9
O_ﬁﬂ{{/ and posting 9f the above property. This fee must be paid before :
ing use, the following factors should be considered: ZOnﬁTgEmi sioner of an Order is issued. k
y Bal&imore ﬁounty ;
g‘f‘ 1. to what extent the current use of the property reflects This fee must be paid and the zoning 51gn and post returned E
e the nature and purpose of the original nonconforming on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the 3
Hses AJ/srl — .. hearing. __ - .
H e L S s — . _W_v_"_w'”‘-?"w
: . N Esquire ) e
] 2. 1is the current use merely a different manner of utiliz- cc: Stephen J. Nolan, Esq BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND " tmore County, Maryland, ND
: g ing the original nonconforming use or does it consti- Mr. Tvan Goldstein OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 0. 007396 ty Office Building, - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA
- tute 2 use different in character, nature, and kind; . MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT g OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
S 2 r.unle's Counsel : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ;;
ﬂf“.;i o S 3. does the current use have a substantially different ef- ’ are 7/2373% R-01-61t-000 : f" LIS~ 00D 3
: T T ' fect upon the neighborhood; and . Aecounr — i;rely, i ) § 5 ccount |
K DAT . “ v H
. M w2 i 3
Q}fﬁ oy 4. is the cgrrent use a dras?ic enlargement or extension by 4. 3 %{‘/”/ /UL? . Do i
' it Il of the original nonconforming use, -~ \ . amount_$ 5 J'\I-BIO\! b amouNT_$ _;
e e#y v. Balto. County, 39 Md. App. 257 (1948). w9 fromso Sterlien J. Holan, Usquire - 8 Lommissioner /\! /" f)l f [/ - C(//[ >
oo RN ! ! RECEIVED L [ oAnnt Sl 3
E: el - : i . 1
: ocS The uncontroverted testimony, which was amply supported, conclusively indi- E::.. s . . | | rno%u . !ﬁ :
‘Al : \ :“‘-il\rer:l.‘iin:': Hfi'\i I‘ =t e o . : ' " # [ ) iy B
¢ A that the property has been used continuously and without interruption as a 8 For. ! esting  Clase £6-10-5pi] :" '\_.3. H' 3725 é 13¢ y1o 2 s s
! U 777 wnaa S e S - : B i i
j‘-—’-J . 3 ::'.‘- L TELL L0 PR B o : FOR: PR : 5
R = bdery story with gasoline pumps since 1931. This constitutes a legal noncon=- 1 ‘3 : . ; r?““*'”,\i.— gip okt ;
Iy 1 O 3 5 hEE |
L3 i i ti and evidence presented Lt C ; } -
lél—:l ) [ 3 ng use. After due consideration of the testimony P ! (v \ ) v“"'?“?"" ov'glGNATURE Ormc:"sm:n . : VALIDATION OR "_“_"'_A:fftorfﬂ‘f-—u—m S k
C is clear that a nonconforming use does exist. i o SEREPR e o
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ot L A“"“"&E{'&é S5—=/C H o _ o LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
5 —— D....: - CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | : CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ] Westminster. Md..Juns. 20..19.85
west ' 3 3 3 . A aa P P
; [ ITme A st i Bont ‘ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 3 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY '
i recnspring Aven : : - ] L : 1
: Dl 1 g ot e 30 e | ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ! Towson, Maryland THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed...Req... #L73112. .0, # 65902
: o ' une i . : . . .
o i g:n’é{'a’iﬁda:,‘l: W TOWSON, MD., e 520 ey 19..-= _ Towsen, Maryland E was published for......0ne..{1)........... SUTTIICICCWER KK (Y X Drevious
‘ o o Chesapea . anue, ?\ﬂoll, : . . : E . - - i .
P : o Marytand : : THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was © Z/ L e .-. f, ’,f Date of mg_fni_”’i:{ ___________ e to the....... 20th....... day Of.Jun.e ----------------- .'19-85 --------------------- ' |‘n the
S L mmmfﬁ- - L District jf ke . Date of M“_‘__fg"_{ _/_' e District. . .Coocvzunnnn o Carrolt County Times, a daily newspaper published
g more s . Lt 0y VOHRKecadresnrmmee—s b e . .
i ing Act snd Regulations of Balumore published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed , i Posted for: {é 1 S S SRR PSSRttt ern i €ttt ] D in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.
petmion fo Spocil Rearing vader . " . Posted for: ‘-’-’-'?ﬁfl TOIRY A, X VLY. IS - " ; ¢, 7 al o South Carroll Herald, a weekly newspaper published
1 Sextion $00.7 o the Baltimore County | and published in Towson, Baltimore County,’ Md., appearing on  } . O Gl /’J . : 5 Petitioner: .- __g'_:p’u_(,_ LA _,b:ahg’.f_f,:f_uﬁ A A& S B Sl ] outn Larroll Herald, a weekly paper pu
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. . ; . . . ¥ 1 i R A S S aliiead oS 4 B! i.. ST V. S ; . . )
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DOUGLAS ELSEROAD PROPERTY 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

12124 Greenspring Avenue ~
' 86-058-M 3 ] DEPARTMENT OF PERMi15 AND DRVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .

e Tone8G

2nd Minor Subdivision Review
Plan Date: 2/2/96
Comments Due: 7/1/96 ‘ TS e
. . e . PDI’-I DPR (2) - Mr. Obe"c
Coimmments Date: 6/26/96 ‘ _ PDM - Real Estate Mr. S, Houk

Cocmments Typed: 6/27/96 , o DEPRM - PDR - Mr. Seeley
¢ DEPRM - PDR - Mr. Wirth

« DEPRM - EIR - Ms. Farr
Rac & Parks - Mr. Grossman
_ Fire Dept - Capt. Pauli - 1102F
| note #1, this property has two zoning lines. Clearly shown ' SHA Mr, Small - (3)
Correct general I property 3 y . Solid Waste Management - Mr. Weiss

adjoining zorie lines. Provide three grid tics for confirmation. | C & P - Mr. Butcher

i h ing case, it does not cover all of lot 3. Show parking, ‘ . .
StI::ow the outline of the zoning case, i parking | . Catherine A. Milton
) : | Zoning Review

General note #13 needs to go back to 1975 or the areas sold off must be shown ' Project Name:_ q (9 _ ’H
on this for density purposes. gil::ircgub No.: ‘E\ S&w& 038

Engineer: M \'k
Phone No.:. XV

Minor Subdivision koview

Any requests for further information from the Zoning Cffice must include a reference to
the minor subdivision file #26-058-M and written correspondence or revised plans must

be accompanied by a copy of these comments.

FL¥-folo

Please review the attached plan for compliance with current regulatlons and retum comments to this cffice by ‘ f
» 1986. If you have no comments or do not need to review this plan please indicate by placing your initials her

L es Gl

CATHERINE A. MILTON : _7 Please initial here if your agency requests the Office of Law, Real Estate, to aoquire

Planner |, Zoning Review . .
. 9 ) HIGHWAY WIDENING FOREST BUFFER
CAM:scj . : GREENWAY FLOODPLAIN
AM:scj : ‘ DRAINUTILITY EASEMENT PUBLIC WORKS AGRMT
- ‘ FOREST CONSERVATION NONE OF THE ABGVE

¢ Zoning Case #86-10-SPH

MINORSUB.DOT
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